Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

RECEIVED: 03/26/20 2020-00097

FILED: SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 05/26/20

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Transfer of Control; KRS 278.218

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company Kentucky Utilities Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

POST CASE: Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company 10/21/20 LGE and KU provide notification regarding the transfer of transformers between the Companies 05/26/20 Final Order Entered: 1. LG&E/KU's joint application for approval of the transfers of the transformers associated with KU's Hardin County project and LG&E's Blue Lick Transformer Replacement project at book value and pursuant to KRS 278.218 is approved. 2. Within 30 days of the closing of each transfer, LG&E/KU shall file notice with the Commission indicating the asset transferred, final documents, and accounting entries for each utility. 3. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 of this Order shall reference the case number of this matter and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file of this matter. 4. This matter is closed and shall be removed from the Commission's docket. 03/26/20 Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company LGE and KU file a Joint Application seeking approval of the transfer of spare transformers 03/20/20 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing 03/20/20 Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company Joint Notice of Intent to File an Application for Approval of the Transfer or Spare Transformers Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1